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EVENT 1 Mixed 800m Freestyle

FEMALE 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Emma Bainbridge 03/12/91 Derwentside 9:39.22 448

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 9:39.22

2. Leona Hinds 20/12/91 NottmLeander 12:21.59 213
50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -

450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 12:21.59

FEMALE 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Lorraine Riddle 30/11/84 Billingham 11:52.25 241

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 11:52.25

2. Carolyn Dawe 05/02/85 Manch Tri 11:55.81 237
50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -

450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 11:55.81

FEMALE 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Elisabeth Yaneske 15/01/77 Sedgefield 10:38.36 335

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 10:38.36

FEMALE 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Verity Dobbie 02/12/59 Consett 11:12.41 286

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 11:12.41

2. Carol Boagey 04/09/59 AFSHartlepol 12:32.98 204
50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -

450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 12:32.98

FEMALE 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Lindy Woodrow 09/05/54 Co Sund'land 15:04.31 117

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 15:04.31

FEMALE 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Gail Daffern 26/08/50 East Leeds 15:41.69 104

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 15:41.69

* Denotes new East Leeds Masters record
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EVENT 1 Mixed 800m Freestyle

MALE 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. William Jolly 10/01/91 Newcastle 9:03.31 543

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 9:03.31

MALE 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Graham Kennedy 15/05/84 Boldon 10:00.57 402

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 10:00.57

MALE 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Nick Valentine 06/02/81 Newcastle 8:56.09 565

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 8:56.09

2. Matthew Cooper 13/02/81 Middlesboro 11:45.56 248
50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -

450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 11:45.56

MALE 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Ben Shaw 28/05/76 East Leeds 9:48.37 428

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 9:48.37

3. Chris Toop 20/03/76 Co Sund'land 11:18.44 279
50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -

450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 11:18.44

MALE 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Alan Weddell 16/03/72 Ashington 15:28.25 109

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 15:28.25

Colin Ovington 16/07/69 Unattached DNC

MALE 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Tony Day 14/04/65 Darlington 9:24.06 485

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 9:24.06

MALE 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Stewart Rowe 10/10/62 King'f Scar 11:25.07 271

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 11:25.07

2. Peter French 01/11/58 Newcastle 12:25.76 210
50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -

450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 12:25.76

MALE 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt Pl./Ht.
1. Nicholas Minns 24/01/53 East Anglian 12:07.94 226

50m - 100m - 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m -
450m - 500m - 550m - 600m - 650m - 700m - 750m - 800m 12:07.94
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EVENT 2 Mens Open 100m Butterfly
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96 Billingham 59.52 539 27.46

Daniel Wood 29/01/99 Guisborough DNC
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Stephen Heselton 08/05/89 East Leeds 1:02.36 468 28.93
2. Andrew Smith 02/10/92 Guisborough 1:11.11 316 31.72
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. James Barwick 24/03/82 East Leeds 1:05.46 405 29.86
2. Matthew Cooper 13/02/81 Middlesboro 1:18.40 235 35.92
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ben Shaw 28/05/76 East Leeds 1:07.22 374 31.44
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alan Weddell 16/03/72 Ashington 1:27.79 167 40.48
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Tony Day 14/04/65 Darlington 1:06.78 381 24.40
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Graham Pearson 19/11/52 Carlisle Aq 1:28.01 166 40.98
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50

Alex Brown 08/09/44 Blyth DNC

EVENT 3 Womens Open 100m Butterfly
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Leona Hinds 20/12/91 NottmLeander 1:29.55 226 40.34
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emily Nardini 20/11/87 Newcastle 1:06.77 547 30.87
2. Lorraine Riddle 30/11/84 Billingham 1:35.23 188 42.50
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Judith Hattle 21/04/60 Carlisle Aq 1:14.07 400 33.80

Verity Dobbie 02/12/59 Consett DNC
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Mary Purvis 10/10/55 Alnwick Dol 1:30.22 221 41.28
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EVENT 4 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Matthew Bradley 05/03/98 Sedgefield 31.95 493
2. Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96 Billingham 33.65 422

Andrew Armstrong 09/09/98 Boldon DNC
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Stephen Heselton 08/05/89 East Leeds 29.89 602
2. Iain Hodgson 17/05/89 Darlington 31.74 503
3. Connor Crozier 15/06/92 Co Sund'land 34.53 391
4. Paul Love 20/05/88 Darlington M 36.77 323
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Mark Robinson 14/09/83 Co Sund'land 33.45 430
2. Graham Kennedy 15/05/84 Boldon 35.82 350
3. Nick Simpson 14/08/86 Boldon 36.91 320
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Stewart Worthy 16/02/78 Bo Kirklees 33.73 419
2. James Barwick 24/03/82 East Leeds 34.84 380
3. Phil Horner 04/09/78 Eston 36.65 327
4. Matthew Cooper 13/02/81 Middlesboro 42.84 204

Mathew Blakely 05/05/79 Blyth DNC
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ben Shaw 28/05/76 East Leeds 34.82 381
2. Neil Shutt 30/10/76 Co Sund'land 37.75 299
3. Phil Hawkrigg 07/11/75 Copeland 38.08 291
4. Phillip Robertson 06/06/73 Ashington 38.51 281
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Paul Clemence 19/06/70 East Leeds 32.07 488
2. Ian Clarke 02/06/70 Consett 36.23 338

Colin Ovington 16/07/69 Unattached DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kevin Smith 02/06/64 Newcastle 36.23 338
2. Paul Gibson 28/11/65 Carlisle Aq 44.07 188

Garry Palin 14/03/66 Bo Kirklees DQ
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt

Craig Heggie 23/02/62 Workington DNC
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Keith Lamb 26/12/57 Ashington 45.00 176
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Graeme Shutt 27/01/49 Co Sund'land 53.44 105
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt

Alex Brown 08/09/44 Blyth DNC
80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Bill Moore 08/10/37 East Leeds 49.19 135
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EVENT 5 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Emma Bainbridge 03/12/91 Derwentside 35.64 527
2. Bryony Scoffin 21/04/89 Guisborough 42.04 321
3. Helen Miller 08/10/90 York Tri 46.41 238
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Carolyn Dawe 05/02/85 Manch Tri 41.48 334
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kate Nicholson 12/10/82 Newcastle 37.36 458
2. Raechel Hogg 07/12/79 Billingham 42.69 307
3. Tanya Johnson 25/11/80 Boldon 59.61 112
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Joanne Fixter 24/05/74 Billingham 48.08 214
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Nina Williams 11/09/70 East Leeds 40.24 366
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Pauline Foot 03/09/65 York Tri 46.16 242
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Verity Dobbie 02/12/59 Consett 40.48 360
2. Carol Boagey 04/09/59 AFSHartlepol 44.61 269
3. Lesley Zimmerman 14/12/58 Unattached 45.82 248
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Sally Shields 15/10/54 Bo Kirklees 40.97 347
2. Lindy Woodrow 09/05/54 Co Sund'land 56.26 134
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Gail Daffern 26/08/50 East Leeds 54.03 151

EVENT 6 Mens Open 100m Backstroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Matthew Bradley 05/03/98 Sedgefield 1:02.67 475 30.50
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Stephen Heselton 08/05/89 East Leeds 1:06.89 391 31.48
2. Paul Love 20/05/88 Darlington M 1:10.53 333 33.89
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. James Barwick 24/03/82 East Leeds 1:10.50 334 34.15
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Phil Hawkrigg 07/11/75 Copeland 1:14.18 286 34.81
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alan Weddell 16/03/72 Ashington 1:39.42 119 50.00

Colin Ovington 16/07/69 Unattached DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Paul Gibson 28/11/65 Carlisle Aq 1:22.11 211 39.86
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Gordon Dickinson 21/05/59 Ashington 1:36.04 132 46.64
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Graham Pearson 19/11/52 Carlisle Aq 1:44.92 101 51.50
2. Graeme Shutt 27/01/49 Co Sund'land 1:50.95 85 52.55
80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Bill Moore 08/10/37 East Leeds 1:56.63 73 55.33
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EVENT 7 Womens Open 100m Backstroke
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Megan Oldcorn 26/05/92 King'f Scar 1:15.61 385 35.78
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lorraine Riddle 30/11/84 Billingham 1:32.81 208 45.04
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emma Wills 28/07/79 York City 1:08.71 513 33.65
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Judith Hattle 21/04/60 Carlisle Aq 1:19.17 335 38.21
2. Gillian Sheehan 16/10/59 Billingham 2:06.42 82 1:00.28
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EVENT 8 Mens Open 50m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Matthew Bradley 05/03/98 Sedgefield 25.10 525
2. Gareth Keen 26/09/94 Unattached 26.14 465
3. Nick Simpson 14/08/96 Boldon 26.77 433
4. Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96 Billingham 27.15 415

Andrew Armstrong 09/09/98 Boldon DNC
Daniel Wood 29/01/99 Guisborough DNC

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Iain Hodgson 17/05/89 Darlington 25.50 501
2. Connor Crozier 15/06/92 Co Sund'land 25.99 473
3. Stephen Heselton 08/05/89 East Leeds 27.00 422
4. Andrew Smith 02/10/92 Guisborough 28.20 370
5. Paul Love 20/05/88 Darlington M 28.41 362
6. Matthew Alexander 09/07/91 Ashington 32.47 242
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Mark Robinson 14/09/83 Co Sund'land 25.72 488
2. Andrew Elwick 04/05/85 Newcastle 32.23 248
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Stewart Worthy 16/02/78 Bo Kirklees 27.00 422
2. James Barwick 24/03/82 East Leeds 27.09 418
3. Peter Germain 11/09/82 Carlisle Aq 28.03 377
4. Matthew Cooper 13/02/81 Middlesboro 32.35 245

Mathew Blakely 05/05/79 Blyth DNC
Phil Horner 04/09/78 Eston DQ

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ben Shaw 28/05/76 East Leeds 27.22 412
2. Phil Hawkrigg 07/11/75 Copeland 29.41 326
3. Neil Shutt 30/10/76 Co Sund'land 30.21 301
4. Phillip Robertson 06/06/73 Ashington 30.73 286
5. Chris Toop 20/03/76 Co Sund'land 30.75 286
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Paul Clemence 19/06/70 East Leeds 24.43 570
2. David Chaney 10/06/68 Gates &Whick 26.24 460
3. Ian Clarke 02/06/70 Consett 27.20 413
4. Iain Robertson 28/09/69 Newcastle 31.68 261
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kevin Smith 02/06/64 Newcastle 28.14 373
2. Paul Gibson 28/11/65 Carlisle Aq 30.57 291
3. Garry Palin 14/03/66 Bo Kirklees 35.22 190
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. David Emerson 20/04/62 East Leeds 25.86* 480
2. Stewart Rowe 10/10/62 King'f Scar 30.15 303
3. Peter French 01/11/58 Newcastle 31.68 261
4. Gordon Dickinson 21/05/59 Ashington 34.35 205
5. Ian Longster 15/11/58 Billingham 38.65 144
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Martin Wagner 16/03/57 Unattached 30.65 288
2. Keith Lamb 26/12/57 Ashington 36.72 167
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Graeme Shutt 27/01/49 Co Sund'land 43.32 102
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Michael Fulford 22/06/46 East Leeds 45.07 90

Alex Brown 08/09/44 Blyth DNC
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EVENT 9 Womens Open 50m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Imogen Fife 26/04/96 Co Sund'land 42.29 165
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Bryony Scoffin 21/04/89 Guisborough 30.99 421
2. Megan Oldcorn 26/05/92 King'f Scar 32.45 367
3. Leona Hinds 20/12/91 NottmLeander 34.50 305
4. Helen Miller 08/10/90 York Tri 35.50 280
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Emily Nardini 20/11/87 Newcastle 27.60 597
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kate Nicholson 12/10/82 Newcastle 28.13 563
2. Emma Wills 28/07/79 York City 28.33 552
3. Raechel Hogg 07/12/79 Billingham 34.92 294
4. Tanya Johnson 25/11/80 Boldon 46.49 124
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jayne Blizzard 07/06/73 King'f Scar 34.75 299

Melanie Barker 11/10/76 Ashington DNC
Joanne Fixter 24/05/74 Billingham DQ

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Nina Williams 11/09/70 East Leeds 29.29 499
2. Rachel Clinkard 13/06/71 Newcastle 32.52 364
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jayne Simpson 21/07/67 Boldon 31.21 412
2. Kath Minghella 22/09/64 King'f Scar 35.37 283
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Joan Edwards 28/02/58 Consett 33.84 323
2. Carol Boagey 04/09/59 AFSHartlepol 38.27 223
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Mary Purvis 10/10/55 Alnwick Dol 33.07 347
2. Sally Shields 15/10/54 Bo Kirklees 35.25 286
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Gail Daffern 26/08/50 East Leeds 44.36 143
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EVENT 10 Mens/Womens Open 200m Freestyle
WOMENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Imogen Fife 26/04/96 Co Sund'land 3:16.72 128 45.15 1:34.11 2:26.00

WOMENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Leona Hinds 20/12/91 NottmLeander 2:47.66 208 38.98 1:22.04 2:05.77
2. Helen Miller 08/10/90 York Tri 2:50.90 196 39.52 1:23.39 2:07.88

WOMENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Carolyn Dawe 05/02/85 Manch Tri 2:47.13 210 38.90 1:21.63 2:05.60
2. Lorraine Riddle 30/11/84 Billingham 2:50.79 196 39.72 1:23.28 2:07.88

WOMENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Raechel Hogg 07/12/79 Billingham 3:00.84 165 41.07 1:26.35 2:13.33

WOMENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Jayne Blizzard 07/06/73 King'f Scar 2:48.08 206 39.17 1:22.12 2:06.53
2. Joanne Fixter 24/05/74 Billingham 3:04.50 156 40.79 1:26.72 2:15.95

WOMENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Nina Williams 11/09/70 East Leeds 2:22.11 341 32.67 1:08.93 1:45.71

WOMENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Pauline Foot 03/09/65 York Tri 2:46.51 212 38.91 1:20.85 2:04.34

WOMENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Joan Edwards 28/02/58 Consett 2:34.69 265 36.30 1:15.36 1:54.77
2. Verity Dobbie 02/12/59 Consett 2:40.50 237 37.30 1:17.68 1:59.32
3. Carol Boagey 04/09/59 AFSHartlepol 2:56.84 177 40.65 1:25.77 2:12.01
4. Gillian Sheehan 16/10/59 Billingham 3:42.10 89 50.15 1:46.88 2:45.45

WOMENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Lindy Woodrow 09/05/54 Co Sund'land 3:31.18 104 48.16 1:42.65 2:37.84

WOMENS 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Gail Daffern 26/08/50 East Leeds 3:46.24 84 51.09 1:49.43 2:49.12
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EVENT 10 Mens/Womens Open 200m Freestyle
MENS 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Matthew Bradley 05/03/98 Sedgefield 1:59.69 572 27.29 57.33 1:28.34

Daniel Wood 29/01/99 Guisborough DNC

MENS 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. William Jolly 10/01/91 Newcastle 2:04.31 510 28.29 1:00.13 1:32.29

MENS 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Andrew Elwick 04/05/85 Newcastle 2:35.62 260 37.17 1:16.61 1:56.99

MENS 35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. James Barwick 24/03/82 East Leeds 2:16.60 384 31.74 1:07.72 1:43.30
2. Matthew Cooper 13/02/81 Middlesboro 2:36.94 253 36.98 1:16.80 1:57.31

MENS 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Chris Toop 20/03/76 Co Sund'land 2:33.87 269 34.29 1:12.70 1:52.74

Ben Shaw 28/05/76 East Leeds DNC

MENS 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. David Chaney 10/06/68 Gates &Whick 2:17.76 375 31.36 1:07.58 1:42.97
2. Iain Robertson 28/09/69 Newcastle 2:36.21 257 36.71 1:16.37 1:57.52
3. Alan Weddell 16/03/72 Ashington 2:46.05 214 40.37 1:23.17 2:05.48

Colin Ovington 16/07/69 Unattached DNC
Paul Clemence 19/06/70 East Leeds DNC

MENS 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Tony Day 14/04/65 Darlington 2:09.46 452 29.35 1:01.70 1:35.43

MENS 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Stewart Rowe 10/10/62 King'f Scar 2:28.04 302 34.55 1:12.51 1:50.93
2. Ian Longster 15/11/58 Billingham 3:14.94 132 43.76 1:33.09 2:25.11

MENS 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Martin Wagner 16/03/57 Unattached 2:36.43 256 38.44 1:18.70 1:59.19

MENS 70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150

Alex Brown 08/09/44 Blyth DNC

MENS 80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 15

1. Bill Moore 08/10/37 East Leeds 3:41.16* 90 49.69* 1:45.72* 2:44.16

EVENT 25 Mens Open 200m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Peter Germain 11/09/82 Carlisle Aq 2:42.02 411 36.41 1:17.19 1:59.21

Craig Heggie 23/02/62 Workington DNC
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EVENT 12 Mixed 400m Freestyle
Mens 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. William Jolly 10/01/91 Newcastle 4:27.72 498

50m 30.17 100m 1:03.77 150m 1:38.00 200m 2:12.53 250m 2:46.89 300m 3:21.29 350m 3:55.59 400m 4:27.72
2. Stephen Heselton 08/05/89 East Leeds 4:40.55 433

50m 31.13 100m 1:05.31 150m 1:39.83 200m 2:15.60 250m 2:52.03 300m 3:28.36 350m 4:05.43 400m 4:40.55

Mens 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Andrew Elwick 04/05/85 Newcastle 5:28.71 269

50m 37.95 100m 1:18.71 150m 2:00.75 200m 2:43.30 250m 3:25.06 300m 4:06.94 350m 4:48.83 400m 5:28.71

Mens 40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Chris Toop 20/03/76 Co Sund'land 5:37.22 249

50m 37.10 100m 1:18.62 150m 2:01.18 200m 2:44.37 250m 3:28.00 300m 4:11.41 350m 4:54.87 400m 5:37.22

Mens 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
|1. Paul Clemence 19/06/70 East Leeds 4:39.77 436

50m 31.78 100m 1:07.22 150m 1:43.72 200m 2:20.27 250m 2:55.84 300m 3:31.48 350m 4:07.05 400m 4:39.77
2. David Chaney 10/06/68 Gates &Whick 4:56.92 365

50m 32.29 100m 1:09.35 150m 1:47.61 200m 2:26.31 250m 3:04.79 300m 3:42.82 350m 4:20.55 400m 4:56.92
3. Matthew Alsop 26/05/71 Haddington 5:27.43 272

50m 32.62 100m 1:09.53 150m 1:49.06 200m 2:30.66 250m 3:13.55 300m 3:58.00 350m 4:43.34 400m 5:27.43
Colin Ovington 16/07/69 Unattached DNC

Mens 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ian Longster 15/11/58 Billingham 7:10.08 120

50m 45.51 100m 1:38.70 150m 2:34.14 200m 3:30.02 250m 4:26.44 300m 5:22.31 350m 6:17.71 400m 7:10.08
Stewart Rowe 10/10/62 King'f Scar DNC

Mens 60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Martin Wagner 16/03/57 Unattached 5:32.49 260

50m 39.51 100m 1:20.69 150m 2:04.04 200m 2:46.55 250m 3:29.11 300m 4:11.16 350m 4:52.71 400m 5:32.49
2. Nicholas Minns 24/01/53 East Anglian 6:01.83 201

50m 41.94 100m 1:26.73 150m 2:13.84 200m 3:00.84 250m 3:46.04 300m 4:31.40 350m 5:17.02 400m 6:01.83

Mens 80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Bill Moore 08/10/37 East Leeds 7:33.92 102

50m 50.28 100m 1:46.78 150m 2:45.48 200m 3:44.21 250m 4:43.07 300m 5:41.54 350m 6:38.68 400m 7:33.92
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EVENT 12 Mixed 400m Freestyle
Womens 18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Imogen Fife 26/04/96 Co Sund'land 6:52.78 135

50m 45.21 100m 1:33.81 150m 2:25.98 200m 3:17.84 250m 4:11.58 300m 5:05.34 350m 6:00.67 400m 6:52.78

Womens 25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Leona Hinds 20/12/91 NottmLeander 5:56.85 210

50m 38.69 100m 1:22.61 150m 2:07.92 200m 2:53.65 250m 3:39.99 300m 4:26.18 350m 5:12.44 400m 5:56.85

Womens 30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lorraine Riddle 30/11/84 Billingham 5:46.46 229

50m 39.32 100m 1:22.81 150m 2:06.75 200m 2:51.26 250m 3:35.52 300m 4:20.23 350m 5:04.09 400m 5:46.46
Carolyn Dawe 05/02/85 Manch Tri DNC

Womens 45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Rachel Clinkard 13/06/71 Newcastle 5:30.72 264

50m 36.98 100m 1:18.99 150m 2:01.49 200m 2:44.24 250m 3:26.81 300m 4:09.18 350m 4:50.95 400m 5:30.72

Womens 50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Pauline Foot 03/09/65 York Tri 5:45.76 231

50m 39.72 100m 1:22.47 150m 2:06.89 200m 2:51.41 250m 3:35.25 300m 4:19.10 350m 5:03.45 400m 5:45.76

Womens 55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Joan Edwards 28/02/58 Consett 5:24.70 279

50m 37.30 100m 1:17.78 150m 1:59.39 200m 2:40.64 250m 3:22.55 300m 4:04.11 350m 4:45.54 400m 5:24.70
2. Carol Boagey 04/09/59 AFSHartlepol 6:20.46 173

50m 42.06 100m 1:28.47 150m 2:17.39 200m 3:06.64 250m 3:55.88 300m 4:43.41 350m 5:30.19 400m 6:20.46
3. Gillian Sheehan 16/10/59 Billingham 7:44.81 95

50m 54.04 100m 1:51.98 150m 2:51.30 200m 3:50.35 250m 4:49.61 300m 5:48.63 350m 6:47.79 400m 7:44.81
Judith Hattle 21/04/60 Carlisle Aq DNF

Womens 65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt

Gail Daffern 26/08/50 East Leeds DNC

EVENT 13 Womens Open 100m IM
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Megan Oldcorn 26/05/92 King'f Scar 1:20.23
2. Leona Hinds 20/12/91 NottmLeander 1:27.83
3. Helen Miller 08/10/90 York Tri 1:29.85
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Emma Wills 28/07/79 York City 1:11.35
2. Raechel Hogg 07/12/79 Billingham 1:29.84
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jayne Blizzard 07/06/73 King'f Scar 1:31.86
2. Joanne Fixter 24/05/74 Billingham 1:37.07
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jayne Simpson 21/07/67 Boldon 1:21.88
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Verity Dobbie 02/12/59 Consett 1:26.91
2. Lesley Zimmerman 14/12/58 Unattached 1:29.60
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EVENT 14 Mens Open 100m IM
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Matthew Bradley 05/03/98 Sedgefield 1:04.81 477

Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96 Billingham DNC
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Connor Crozier 15/06/92 Co Sund'land 1:06.68 438
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Mark Robinson 14/09/83 Co Sund'land 1:07.62 420
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Stewart Worthy 16/02/78 Bo Kirklees 1:07.75 418
2. Peter Germain 11/09/82 Carlisle Aq 1:09.12 393
3. Phil Horner 04/09/78 Eston 1:14.71 311

Mathew Blakely 05/05/79 Blyth DNC
James Barwick 24/03/82 East Leeds DQ

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Ben Shaw 28/05/76 East Leeds 1:08.38 406
2. Neil Shutt 30/10/76 Co Sund'land 1:19.04 263
3. Chris Toop 20/03/76 Co Sund'land 1:22.10 234
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Colin Ovington 16/07/69 Unattached 1:09.75 383
2. Alan Weddell 16/03/72 Ashington 1:21.83 237
3. Iain Robertson 28/09/69 Newcastle 1:26.55 200
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kevin Smith 02/06/64 Newcastle 1:09.74 383
2. Paul Gibson 28/11/65 Carlisle Aq 1:23.43 223
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Gordon Dickinson 21/05/59 Ashington 1:34.10 156
2. Ian Longster 15/11/58 Billingham 1:47.15 105
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Graham Pearson 19/11/52 Carlisle Aq 1:35.12 151
2. Graeme Shutt 27/01/49 Co Sund'land 1:44.51 113
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EVENT 15 Womens Open 50m Butterfly
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Bryony Scoffin 21/04/89 Guisborough 34.75 345
2. Megan Oldcorn 26/05/92 King'f Scar 35.10 335
3. Leona Hinds 20/12/91 NottmLeander 38.76 248
4. Helen Miller 08/10/90 York Tri 42.83 184
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Emily Nardini 20/11/87 Newcastle 29.77 549
2. Lorraine Riddle 30/11/84 Billingham 44.56 163
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kate Nicholson 12/10/82 Newcastle 32.12 437
2. Raechel Hogg 07/12/79 Billingham 40.82 213
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jayne Blizzard 07/06/73 King'f Scar 39.75 230
2. Joanne Fixter 24/05/74 Billingham 44.75 161

Melanie Barker 11/10/76 Ashington DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Rachel Clinkard 13/06/71 Newcastle 35.93 312

Nina Williams 11/09/70 East Leeds DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Kath Minghella 22/09/64 King'f Scar 48.49 127
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Carol Boagey 04/09/59 AFSHartlepol 44.74 161

Joan Edwards 28/02/58 Consett DNC
Judith Hattle 21/04/60 Carlisle Aq DNC

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Mary Purvis 10/10/55 Alnwick Dol 36.69 293
2. Sally Shields 15/10/54 Bo Kirklees 39.02 243
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EVENT 16 Mens Open 50m Butterfly
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96 Billingham 27.45
2. Matthew Bradley 05/03/98 Sedgefield 28.39
3. Nick Simpson 14/08/96 Boldon 29.21
4. Gareth Keen 26/09/94 Unattached 29.59

Andrew Armstrong 09/09/98 Boldon DNC
Daniel Wood 29/01/99 Guisborough DNC

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Stephen Heselton 08/05/89 East Leeds 27.91
2. Andrew Smith 02/10/92 Guisborough 30.27
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Mark Robinson 14/09/83 Co Sund'land 28.68

Andrew Elwick 04/05/85 Newcastle DQ
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. James Barwick 24/03/82 East Leeds 27.98
2. Phil Horner 04/09/78 Eston 34.06

Mathew Blakely 05/05/79 Blyth DNC
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Ben Shaw 28/05/76 East Leeds 30.29
2. Phil Hawkrigg 07/11/75 Copeland 31.72
3. Chris Toop 20/03/76 Co Sund'land 35.06
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Ian Clarke 02/06/70 Consett 29.82

Paul Clemence 19/06/70 East Leeds DNC
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Kevin Smith 02/06/64 Newcastle 29.38
2. Paul Gibson 28/11/65 Carlisle Aq 34.73
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. David Emerson 20/04/62 East Leeds 27.62* (GBR)
2. Peter French 01/11/58 Newcastle 37.57
3. Ian Longster 15/11/58 Billingham 52.27
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time

Alex Brown 08/09/44 Blyth DNC

EVENT 17 Womens Open 100m Breaststroke
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Emma Bainbridge 03/12/91 Derwentside 1:16.42 35.87
2. Leona Hinds 20/12/91 NottmLeander 1:39.78 47.73
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Pauline Foot 03/09/65 York Tri 1:39.20 47.16
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Verity Dobbie 02/12/59 Consett 1:31.64 43.48
2. Carol Boagey 04/09/59 AFSHartlepol 1:37.51 46.16
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Sally Shields 15/10/54 Bo Kirklees 1:31.03 42.43
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Gail Daffern 26/08/50 East Leeds 2:00.90 56.79
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EVENT 18 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Matthew Bradley 05/03/98 Sedgefield 1:10.83 33.80
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Graham Kennedy 15/05/84 Boldon 1:19.73 37.29
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Stewart Worthy 16/02/78 Bo Kirklees 1:15.27 35.55
2. Phil Horner 04/09/78 Eston 1:30.41 41.71

James Barwick 24/03/82 East Leeds DNC
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Neil Shutt 30/10/76 Co Sund'land 1:25.96 40.84
2. Phillip Robertson 06/06/73 Ashington 1:27.48 41.14
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50

Alan Weddell 16/03/72 Ashington DQ
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50

Craig Heggie 23/02/62 Workington DNC
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Keith Lamb 26/12/57 Ashington 1:40.39 47.31
80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Bill Moore 08/10/37 East Leeds 1:58.73 54.72

EVENT 19 Womens Open 50m Backstroke
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Megan Oldcorn 26/05/92 King'f Scar 35.45
2. Helen Miller 08/10/90 York Tri 40.46
3. Leona Hinds 20/12/91 NottmLeander 43.92
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Lorraine Riddle 30/11/84 Billingham 45.60
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Kate Nicholson 12/10/82 Newcastle 33.63
2. Raechel Hogg 07/12/79 Billingham 42.29
3. Tanya Johnson 25/11/80 Boldon 56.45
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Jayne Simpson 21/07/67 Boldon 36.21
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Joan Edwards 28/02/58 Consett 42.85
2. Lesley Zimmerman 14/12/58 Unattached 43.57
3. Gillian Sheehan 16/10/59 Billingham 1:00.34
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Mary Purvis 10/10/55 Alnwick Dol 43.07
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EVENT 20 Mens Open 50m Backstroke
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96 Billingham 31.55

Andrew Armstrong 09/09/98 Boldon DNC
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Stephen Heselton 08/05/89 East Leeds 29.90
2. Connor Crozier 15/06/92 Co Sund'land 30.50
3. Andrew Smith 02/10/92 Guisborough 32.24
4. Matthew Alexander 09/07/91 Ashington 37.77
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Mark Robinson 14/09/83 Co Sund'land 31.65
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. James Barwick 24/03/82 East Leeds 31.14
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Phil Hawkrigg 07/11/75 Copeland 33.54
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Colin Ovington 16/07/69 Unattached 33.47
2. Iain Robertson 28/09/69 Newcastle 40.62
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Kevin Smith 02/06/64 Newcastle 35.00
2. Paul Gibson 28/11/65 Carlisle Aq 38.42
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Peter French 01/11/58 Newcastle 41.50
2. Gordon Dickinson 21/05/59 Ashington 42.78
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Graeme Shutt 27/01/49 Co Sund'land 48.11
80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Bill Moore 08/10/37 East Leeds 51.14
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EVENT 21 Womens Open 100m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Imogen Fife 26/04/96 Co Sund'land 1:28.18 43.73
25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Bryony Scoffin 21/04/89 Guisborough 1:09.72 33.19
2. Leona Hinds 20/12/91 NottmLeander 1:16.91 36.93
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Emily Nardini 20/11/87 Newcastle 59.58 28.63
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Emma Wills 28/07/79 York City 1:00.81 29.53
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Jayne Blizzard 07/06/73 King'f Scar 1:16.83 36.84
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Nina Williams 11/09/70 East Leeds 1:03.42 30.45
50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Kath Minghella 22/09/64 King'f Scar 1:19.75 38.23
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Joan Edwards 28/02/58 Consett 1:12.59 35.37
2. Verity Dobbie 02/12/59 Consett 1:13.42 36.02
3. Carol Boagey 04/09/59 AFSHartlepol 1:25.06 40.49
4. Gillian Sheehan 16/10/59 Billingham 1:46.32 49.88

Judith Hattle 21/04/60 Carlisle Aq DNC
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Mary Purvis 10/10/55 Alnwick Dol 1:15.84 36.54
2. Sally Shields 15/10/54 Bo Kirklees 1:17.98 37.23
3. Lindy Woodrow 09/05/54 Co Sund'land 1:40.89 48.18
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Gail Daffern 26/08/50 East Leeds 1:47.64 50.09
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EVENT 22 Mens Open 100m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Matthew Bradley 05/03/98 Sedgefield 54.37 26.37
2. Nicholas Gowland 18/10/96 Billingham 59.99 29.08

Andrew Armstrong 09/09/98 Boldon DNC
Daniel Wood 29/01/99 Guisborough DNC

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Stephen Heselton 08/05/89 East Leeds 59.62 28.46
30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Andrew Elwick 04/05/85 Newcastle 1:11.74 34.52
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. James Barwick 24/03/82 East Leeds 59.20 28.78
2. Stewart Worthy 16/02/78 Bo Kirklees 59.72 28.59
3. Peter Germain 11/09/82 Carlisle Aq 1:01.02 29.14

Mathew Blakely 05/05/79 Blyth DNC
40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Chris Toop 20/03/76 Co Sund'land 1:14.46 34.78

Ben Shaw 28/05/76 East Leeds DNC
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Paul Clemence 19/06/70 East Leeds 54.98 26.81
2. David Chaney 10/06/68 Gates &Whick 57.81 27.57
3. Ian Clarke 02/06/70 Consett 1:00.16 29.18
4. Iain Robertson 28/09/69 Newcastle 1:09.63 33.65
5. Alan Weddell 16/03/72 Ashington 1:16.29 37.28
55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Stewart Rowe 10/10/62 King'f Scar 1:06.64 33.02
2. Gordon Dickinson 21/05/59 Ashington 1:16.88 37.72

Peter French 01/11/58 Newcastle DNC
60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Martin Wagner 16/03/57 Unattached 1:07.12 32.39
2. Keith Lamb 26/12/57 Ashington 1:24.92 -
65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Graham Pearson 19/11/52 Carlisle Aq 1:24.64 39.11
70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time 50
1. Michael Fulford 22/06/46 East Leeds 1:51.52 1:51.42

Alex Brown 08/09/44 Blyth DNC


